

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28476/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2019 in LPA No. 1669/2019 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MEHUL ACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH KANTILAL SHAH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184991/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.184990/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Mr. Ritwik Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter after three weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)